
£M\<WH 3^ p

COMPONENT CHANGE ORDER

TO: Fort Bend County Commissioners Court

301 Jackson Street

Richmond, Texas 77469

Attention: Robert Hebert, County Judge

Fax No.: (281)341-8609

RE: Component Change Order No. °03
Nameof Project: Fort Bend Senior Center

This proposed Component change Order is submitted pursuant to Section 3, Part 2 of the

Construction Management Agreement dated August 14. 2012 the terms of which are incorporated
herein by reference.

Having carefully examined the Component Construction Documents prepared by
JE Dunn South Central Inc. and Construction Documents, as well as the premises
and conditions affecting the Work, the undersigned submits this proposed Component Change Order

under Section 3, Part 2 of the Construction Management Agreement to furnish all the service, labor and

materials called for by the Phase I Proposal Package and Construction Documents for the entire Work in

accordance with the aforesaid Phase I Proposal Package and the Construction Management Agreement.

1. The changes are described in the attached Exhibit A.

2. The Component Change Order sum is $ 6,269.00

The Change Order sum is comprised of the following amounts:

a. Construction Sum $ 4,890

b. Contractor's Cost for Scope Changes to Original Design $ 752

c. Contractor's Contingency $ 0
d. Contractor's Fee and Overhead $ 627

e. Total Maximum Construction Sum $ 3,039,269.00

3. The Substantial Completion Date shall be .
20days from execution of this CCO. ^C~~~

4. The changes are necessary to complete scope changes to the Original Design.

5. Prior to the execution of this Component Change Order, Contractor has been advised by Owner,

and Contractor clearly understands and agrees, such understanding and agreement being of the

RECEIVED

JUL 3 0 2014
8/13/14 original returned to Debbie at Facilities



absolute essence to this Component Change Order, that County shall have available the total

maximum sum of $ 3,039,269.00 including reimbursable expenses, if any, specifically
allocated to fully discharge any and all liabilities which may be incurred by Owner for the
changes described in Exhibit A. Contractor does further understand and agree, said
understanding and agreement also being of the absolute essence of this Component Change

Order, that the total maximum compensation that Contractor may become entitled to

hereunder and the total maximum sum that Owner shall become liable to pay to Contractor

hereunder shall not under any conditions, circumstances, or interpretations thereof exceed the
sum of $ 6,269.00 for tne changesdescribed inthe attached Exhibit A.

6. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged.

<6bert E. Heberf, County Judge

Date

ATTEST:

^^iU^-^^—
Dianne Wilson, County Clerk

JE DUNN CONSTRUCTION

Authorized Agent- Signature

Jeff Tahsuda

Authorized Agent- Printed Name

Project Manager

Title

7/30/2014

Date

APPROVED:

Donald G. Brady
Director, Facilities Management and Planning

AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE

\0e)
I hereby certify that funds in the amount of $jlOv(f n>L 6 /• are available to pay

the obligation of Fort Bend County within the fc/fcgoirig Agr

" " Robert Ed Sturdivant, County Auditor

^5. *<*•

'rffoi •,;&#
'%es#



EXHIBIT A



IE DUNN CONSTRUCTION

10350 RICHMOND AVENUE, SUITE 900

HOUSfON, XX 77042

TEL <M3 521 ••644 FAX / I 3 i2 1 23!><S

CONSTRUCTION WWW.)«Jo««.«m

July 21, 2014

Mr. Don Brady
Fort Bend County Facilities Management and Planning
301 Jackson, Suite 301
Richmond, TX 77469

Dear Mr. Brady:

RE: Fort Bend County Senior Center
JE Dunn Project # 12055500
5525 Hobby Road Houston, Texas 77053

JE Dunn Construction Company is submitting Change Proposal Request No. 022 for your review and approval. This potential
change item provides plumbing andelectrical work to allow final completion of the dental areas. Please consider the following
items during your review of this proposal.

GenTech - Drywall $ 7,230.00
TAG-Electric $ 9,538.00
Graves - Plumbing $22,238.00
Metal Specialties - Roofing $ 300.00
JED - Labor/Fee $ 3,930.00

Total to Complete $ 43,236.00
CPRNo.022 $36,967.00
Remaining Balance, CCO No. 003 $ 6,269.00

Thecost for making this change is proposed to be taken from the DentalAllowance in the amount of $36,967.00 andan ADD to
the contract in the amountof $6,269.00 to makea total cost of $43,236.00. At this time, the changeproposal will require20 work
days to complete the additional work. Please see the attached itemized cost breakdown and proposed qualifications for your
review and consideration.

Please provide your written approval of thisproposal by signing in thespace provided below and returning a copy forour record.
This will allow us to proceed with the work of this Change Proposal Request.

Sincerely,

JE DUNN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Jeff Tahsuda

APPROVED: . DATE:
Don Brady
Director, Fort Bend County Facilities Management and Planning

In pursuit of

building perfection*
O



July 16, 2014 „-

• B» G€NT€CH
Carl Chavis ooNarnuorioM

JE Dunn Construction

10350 Richmond, Suite 900

Houston, TX 77042

Project Fort Bend County Senior Center

Subject Cost to perform dry wall work associated with the dental changes
provided. This proposal includes cost to manage the
subcontractors associated with this work.

Dear Carl,

Please see the below breakdown for the proposed work.

Cost

$2,935.00

Description

GenTech

Drywall

GenTech Labor Hours Rate

PM 9 $82

Super 35 $79

Admin 3 $45

Clarifications:

$738.00

$2,765.00

$135.00

1. This proposal does not include permitting cost.

2. We assume this work will require no inspections.

3. This proposal excludes any involvement with the COH compliance or section 3 programs.

4. Per email confirmation, this work does not need to meet Med Gas codes in NFPA 99C.

5. Per email confirmation, this work will not require design by a licensed engineer.

GenTech Total $6,573.00

O&P $657.30
Total $7,230.30

Should you require additional information or care to discuss the above proposal, please do not

hesitate to call. Please indicate your approval by returning a signed copy.

Sincerely,

Approved

Lorenzo Martinez

713-213-0636 Date: / /2014



.
-
,
. ,

I

71
3S

;s
£w

t;
rs

x*
-.

«.
-.

—
_

—
~

.

I
A

~

1

1

L
L

^
£



TAG
TAG Electric of Houston, L.P.

Change Proposal Date: 5/9/2014

TAG Electric Company.L.P.
16422 Hufsmith Kohrville Rd.

Houston, TX. 77070
Office: (281) 376-6700 Fax: (281) 376-7545

To: Jeff Tahsuda

J.E, Dunn Construction
3500 South Gessner Suite 200

Houston Texas 77063

Office: 713-353-6211 Fax: 713-521-2356

Project Information ~ |
Project Nam€ Fort Bend Senior Center
Change Order Number |
Change Order Reference: Dental Equip. Hook up
Change Proposal Cost: $9,538.13 |

Attention: Jeff Tahsuda

We are pleased to offeryouchange proposal pricing on the above referencedproject.

TAG Electricwill supply all labor, materials, and equipment as needed to add power to Dental X-
Ray Equipment and Vaccum Equipment.

We need approval for thischange proposal bythe folllowing date in order to maintain the project
schedule.

S/16/2014

Qualifications:

1) This quote is good for 7 days.
2) All exclusions and modifications to the base contract are applicableto this change.

Please call with any questions.

Layne C. DeMoss I. /

Project Manager



TAG
TAG Electric of Houston, L.P.

Change Proposal Recap

Material Cost

Material Tax 10.00%
i $2,185,611

$0.00

Total Material Cost

2.00%

2.00%

X

$2,185.61

Labor Hours 102.12

Safety @
Project Clean Up @
Journeyman Hours
Journeyman Rate

2.04

2.04

106.20

$35.35

Guarantee @
Supervision @
Supervision Hours
Supervision Rate

0.00%

10.00%

X

0.00

10.21

10.21

$42.46

As-builts @
Estimating @
Estimating Hours
Estimator Rate

0.00%

0.00%

X

0.00

0.00

0.00

$55.00

Sub Total - Labor Cost

Labor Burden @ 45%
Total Labor Cost

Sub Total - Material & Labor

Overhead® 10.00%

Fee @ 5.00%

Subcontractor Quote

Subcontractor Mark-up 5.00%

Bond Fee® 0.00%

Total Change Proposal Cost

$3,754.34

$433.60

$0.00

Dentai Equip. Hook up

$4,187.94
$1,884.57

$2,185.61

$6,072.51

$8,258.12

$825.81

$9,083.94
$454.20

$9,538.13

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$9,538.13

$9,538.13



J
o

b
ID

:
9

6
3

0
1

-R
P

ro
je

ct
:

Fo
rt

B
en

d
S

en
io

r-
D

en
ta

l
E

qu
ip

m
en

t
H

oo
ku

p

T
a
k

e
o

ff

I
n

te
ll

iB
id

5
/9

/2
0

1
4

7
:4

1
:4

7
A

M

P
h

a
se

:
F

IX
T

U
R

E
/B

R
A

N
C

H
S

u
b

P
h

a
se

:
L

e
v
e
l

1
:

L
e
v
e
l

2
:

It
em

N
o

Q
u

a
n

ti
ty

U
/M

Q
/M

S
iz

e
D

es
cr

ip
ti

o
n

M
a

te
ri

a
l

U
n

it
M

a
te

ri
a

l
R

e
s
u

lt
L

a
b

o
r

U
n

it
L

a
b

o
r

R
e
s
u

lt

1

1
5
8
7
4

1
0
1
5

3
2
0
8

3
1
3
1

1
6
0
2
4 2

1
6
1
0
1

7
0
3
5

1
0
0
7
7 3

1
8
4
5
1

1
0
1
5

3
2
0
8

3
1
3
1

1
6
0
2
4

1
6
1
0
1

7
0
3
5

2
2
0
2
9

5
0
0
2

5
0
3
8

1
5

0
3

9

1
5

0
9

8 4

1
0

1
5

3
2

0
8

3
1

3
1

E
A

5
0

F
T

2
E

A

5 7 1

1
3

E
A

5
4

0
F

T

9
E

A

2
E

A

1
8

0
F

T

6
E

A

1
8

E
A

2
4

E
A

3
2

E
A

4
7

5
F

T

2
E

A

1
0

F
T

4
E

A

1
E

A

1
E

A

1
1

0
F

T

8
E

A

1
1

E
A

E
A

E
A

M M M M M M M M M M M U M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M

T
A

G
E

L
E

C
T

R
IC

C
O

M
P

A
N

Y

C
on

E
st

S
of

tw
ar

e
S

y
st

em
s

1
2

x
1

2
x

4

3
/4

3
/4

3
/4

3
/4

1
/4

x
3

"

1
0

M
A

X
5

#
1

2

2
0

/2

3
/4

3
/4

3
/4

3
/4

1
/4

x
3

"

1
0

3
0

/2

1
/2

1
/2

2
-1

/8
"D

3
0

.

3
/4

3
/4

3
/4

3
-C

I

R
em

o
v

e
E

xi
st

in
g

D
is

co
nn

ec
t

P
U

L
L

8
0

X
-E

N
A

M
E

L
S

C
R

E
W

C
O

V
E

R

E
M

T

E
M

T
S

T
E

E
L

S
S

IN
S

-T
H

R
O

A
T

C
O

N
N

E
C

T
O

R

E
M

T
S

T
E

E
L

-S
S

C
O

U
P

L
IN

G

M
IN

E
R

A
L

L
A

C
S

T
R

A
P

S

R
e-

In
st

al
l

E
xi

st
in

g
D

is
co

n
n

ec
t

T
O

G
G

L
E

B
O

L
T

T
H

H
N

/T
H

W
N

C
U

(S
T

R
)

W
IR

E
-N

U
T

M
E

D
-R

E
D

#
1

8
to

8

A
dd

2
0

8
V

ol
t

C
ir

cu
it

s
F

o
rV

ac
cu

m
E

qu
ip

.

B
O

L
T

-O
N

B
R

E
A

K
E

R
S

E
M

T

E
M

T
S

T
E

E
L

S
S

IN
S

-T
H

R
O

A
T

C
O

N
N

E
C

T
O

R

E
M

T
S

T
E

E
L

-S
S

C
O

U
P

L
IN

G

M
IN

E
R

A
L

L
A

C
S

T
R

A
P

S

T
O

G
G

L
E

B
O

L
T

T
H

H
N

/T
H

W
N

C
U

(S
T

R
)

N
F

/G
D

/2
4

0
V

N
-1

S
A

F
E

T
Y

-S
W

F
L

E
X

IB
L

E
S

T
E

E
L

C
O

N
D

U
IT

F
L

E
X

C
O

N
D

S
T

R
A

IG
H

T
C

O
N

N

4
"S

Q
C

M
B

-K
O

N
O

B
R

K
T

4
"S

Q
B

L
A

N
K

C
V

R

A
dd

P
ow

er
fo

r
D

en
ta

l
X

-R
ay

E
qu

ip
m

en
t

E
M

T

E
M

T
S

T
E

E
L

S
S

IN
S

-T
H

R
O

A
T

C
O

N
N

E
C

T
O

R

E
M

T
S

T
E

E
L

-S
S

C
O

U
P

L
IN

G

0
.0

0
0

0
0

.0
0

2
.5

0
0

0
2

.5
0

3
0

.8
6

9
1

3
0

.8
7

2
.6

2
5

0
2

.6
3

1
.1

0
7

6
5

5
.3

8
0

.0
7

5
0

3
.7

5

1
.2

6
2

7
2

.5
3

0
.1

2
5

0
0

.2
5

1
.1

5
1

8
5

.7
6

0
.0

6
2

5
0

.3
1

0
.4

8
6

1
3

.4
0

0
.0

6
2

5
0

.4
4

0
.0

0
0

0
0

.0
0

2
.5

0
0

0
2

.5
0

0
.8

4
4

0
1

0
.9

7
0

.1
2

5
0

1
.6

3

0
.5

4
0

9
2

9
2

.0
8

0
.0

1
2

5
6

.7
5

0
.2

3
9

3
2

.1
5

0
.1

0
0

0
0

.9
0

0
.0

0
0

0
0

.0
0

7
6

.4
4

0
0

1
5

2
.8

8
0

.7
8

7
5

1
.5

7

1
.1

0
7

6
1

9
9

.3
8

0
.0

7
5

0
1

3
.5

0

1
.2

6
2

7
7

.5
8

0
.1

2
5

0
0

.7
5

1
.1

5
1

8
2

0
.7

3
0

.0
6

2
5

1
.1

3

0
.4

8
6

1
1

1
.6

7
0

.0
6

2
5

1
.5

0

0
.8

4
4

0
2

7
.0

1
0

.1
2

5
0

4
.0

0

0
.5

4
0

9
2

5
6

.9
2

0
.0

1
2

5
5

.9
4

8
3

.7
0

0
0

1
6

7
.4

0
2

.5
0

0
0

5
.0

0

0
.7

5
3

8
7

.5
4

0
.0

5
5

0
0

.5
5

5
.5

1
1

4
2

2
.0

5
0

.2
5

5
0

1
.0

2

6
.1

6
0

3
6

.1
6

0
.4

7
5

0
0

.4
8

0
.5

7
5

3
0

.5
8

0
.0

7
5

0
0

.0
7

0
.0

0
0

0
0

.0
0

1
.1

0
7

6
1

2
1

.8
4

0
.0

7
5

0
8

.2
5

1
.2

6
2

7
1

0
.1

0
0

.1
2

5
0

1
.0

0

1
.1

5
1

8
1

2
.6

7
0

.0
6

2
5

0
.6

9

1
6

4
2

2
H

u
ff

sm
it

h
-K

o
h

rv
il

le
R

o
a
d

H
o

u
st

o
n

,
T

X
7

7
0

0
7

P
h

o
n

e
:

F
a
x

:

2
8

1
-3

7
8

-5
1

4
9

2
8

1
-3

7
6

-7
5

4
5

P
a
g

e
l

of
2



Fo
rt

B
en

d
S

en
io

r-
D

en
ta

l
E

qu
ip

m
en

t
H

oo
ku

p
P

h
a
se

:
F

IX
T

U
R

E
/B

R
A

N
C

H
S

u
b

P
h

a
s
e
:

It
em

N
o

Q
u

an
ti

ty
U

/M
Q

/M
S

iz
e

1
6

0
2

4
1

9
E

A
M

3
/4

1
5

0
3

9
4

E
A

M
2

-1
/8

"D
3

0
.3

-C
I

1
5

1
0

7
4

E
A

M
1

/2
T

J
7

.3
-C

I

6
4

0
2

1
4

E
A

M
1

-1
/2

>
2

-1
/8

d
B

O
X

1
4

0
0

9
4

E
A

M
2

0
A

1
6

1
0

1
1

9
E

A
M

1
/4

x
3

H

7
0

3
4

3
3

6
F

T
M

1
2

1
0

0
7

7
2

4
E

A
M

M
A

X
5

#
1

2

5
M

1
0

1
8

8
0

F
T

M
1

1
/2

3
2

1
1

8
E

A
M

1
1

/2

3
1

3
4

8
E

A
M

1
1

/2

2
1

7
9

4
E

A
M

1
1

/2

1
6

0
2

7
1

6
E

A
M

1
1

/2

1
6

1
0

1
1

6
E

A
M

1
/4

x
3

"

4
1

5
5

4
E

A
M

1
1

/2

T
ak

eo
ff

R
ep

o
rt

L
e
v

e
l

1
:

D
es

cr
ip

ti
o

n

M
IN

E
R

A
L

L
A

C
S

T
R

A
P

S

4
"S

Q
C

M
B

-K
O

N
O

B
R

K
T

4
"S

Q
1

-D
X

R
A

IS
E

D
C

V
R

B
E

T
W

E
E

N
-S

T
U

D
B

R
A

K
E

T
A

D
J

11
T

O
1

8
"

O
C

D
X

R
E

C
E

P
T

S
P

E
C

IF
tC

A
T

IO
N

-G
R

T
O

G
G

L
E

B
O

L
T

T
H

H
N

/T
H

W
N

C
U

(S
T

R
)

W
IR

E
-N

U
T

M
E

D
-R

E
D

#
1

8
to

8

In
ch

an
d

a
ha

lf
S

tu
b

up
s

fo
rX

-R
ay

E
qu

ip

E
M

T

E
M

T
S

T
E

E
L

S
S

IN
S

-T
H

R
O

A
T

C
O

N
N

E
C

T
O

R

E
M

T
S

T
E

E
L

-S
S

C
O

U
P

L
IN

G

E
M

T
9

0
-D

E
G

E
L

B
O

W

M
IN

E
R

A
L

L
A

C
S

T
R

A
P

S

T
O

G
G

L
E

B
O

L
T

P
L

A
S

T
IC

B
U

S
H

IN
G

M
a
te

ri
a
l

U
n

it

0
.4

8
6

1

6
.1

6
0

3

2
.6

2
6

2

2
.2

4
8

5

1
0

.1
1

3
1

0
.8

4
4

0

0
.3

4
6

5

0
.2

3
9

3

O
.O

O
O

O

4
.9

0
4

4

5
.2

5
2

5

5
.2

1
2

3

2
.7

4
5

0

0
.8

4
8

1

0
.8

4
4

0

2
.9

5
0

7

T
A

G
E

L
E

C
T

R
IC

C
O

M
P

A
N

Y
1

6
4

2
2

H
u

ff
sm

it
h

-K
o

rt
rv

il
le

R
o

a
d

H
o

u
st

o
n

,
T

X
7

7
0

0
7

C
on

E
st

S
of

tw
ar

e
S

y
st

em
s

5
/9

/2
0

1
4

7
:4

1
:5

6
A

M

L
e
v

e
l

2
:

M
a
te

ri
a
l

R
e
s
u

lt
L

a
b

o
r

U
n

it

9
.2

4
0

.0
6

2
5

2
4

.6
4

0
.4

7
5

0

1
0

.5
0

0
.1

2
5

0

8
.9

9
0

.1
2

5
0

4
0

.4
5

0
.5

0
0

0

1
6

.0
4

0
.1

2
5

0

1
1

6
.4

4
0

.0
1

0
0

5
.7

4
0

.1
0

0
0

0
.0

0

3
9

2
.3

6
0

.1
5

0
0

4
2

.0
2

0
.2

2
5

0

4
1

.7
0

0
.1

7
5

0

1
0

.9
8

0
.3

7
5

0

1
3

.5
7

0
.1

0
0

0

1
3

.5
0

0
.1

2
5

0

1
1

.8
0

0
.1

2
5

0

$
2

,1
8

5
.6

1 P
h

o
n

e:
2

8
1

-3
7

8
-5

1
4

9

F
ax

:
2

8
1

-3
7

6
-7

5
4

5

L
a
b

o
r

R
e
s
u

lt

1
.1

9

1
.9

0

0
.5

0

0
.5

0

2
.0

0

2
.3

8

3
.3

6

2
.4

0

1
2

.0
0

1
.8

0

1
.4

0

1
.5

0

1
.6

0

2
.0

0

0
.5

0

1
0

2
.1

2

P
ag

e
2

o
f2


